Position I:  Left filter-side in operation
Position II:  Right filter-side in operation
 Weight DU1001: approx. 120 kg
 Weight DU1950: approx. 173 kg
  Dimensions: mm
 Designs and performance values are subject to change.
 EDV 12/22_EN
1) Connection for the potential equalization,

Ship classifications available upon request.
Type index:
 Complete filter:  (ordering example)
DU. 1001. 10VG. 10. B. P. -. FS. A. -. -. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 series:
 DU = pressure filter, changeover
2 nominal size:  1001, 1950
 3 filter-material:
 80G, 40G, 25G  stainless steel wire mesh
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG microglass
 25API, 10API microglass according to API
 10P paper
4 filter element collapse rating:
 10 = p 10 bar
5 filter element design:
 B = both sides open
6 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
 - = standard
 VA = stainless steel
 IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31601
 IS07 = for oil/amonia mixtures (NH3),  see sheet-no. 31602
8 process connection:
 FS = SAE-flange connection 3000 PSI
9 process connection size:
 A = 3”
10 filter housing specification:
 - = standard
  IS12  = internal parts of change over armature stainless steel,
  see sheet-no. 41028
11 pressure vessel specification:
 - = standard (PED 2014/68/EU)
  IS20  = ASME VIII Div.1 with ASME equivalent material,
  see sheet-no. 55217 (max. operating pressure 16 bar)
  IS14  = pressure vessel parts are calculated acc. to EN 13445
   see sheet-no. 69828 (max. operating pressure 10 bar)
  IS63 = for operating pressure to 63 bar, see sheet-no. 68796
12 internal valve:
 - = without
 S = with bypass valve p 2,0 bar
 S1 = with bypass valve p 3,5 bar
13 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
 - = without
 AOR = visual, see sheet-no.1606
 AOC = visual, see sheet-no.1606
 AE = visual-electric, see sheet-no.1609
 OP = visual, see sheet-no.1628
 OE = visual-electric, see sheet-no.1628
 VS5 = electronic, see sheet-no.1641
To add an indicator/sensor to your filter, use the corresponding
indicator data sheet to find the indicator details and add them to the
filter assembly model code.
Filter element:  (ordering example)
01NR. 1000. 10VG. 10. B. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
  1 series:
 01NR =  standard-return-line filter element according to DIN 24550, T4
2 nominal size:  1000, 1001 (only with DU1950)
3 - 7 see type index complete filter
Accessories:
-  gauge port and bleeder connection, see sheet-no. 1650